

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Yalley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



DEMY DEHOFIN ATTENE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Calany of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made passible.

RESOLUTION NO. 10-4-85-D

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section I, of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council to protect and preserve the sovereignty of the Oneida Tribe, its rights, and its resources, and
- REAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin contracts with the Indian Health Service to run a Clinic operation that is not sufficiently funded to cover even the basic health and contractual obligations, and
- WHEREAS, the U.S. Government has decided to take at least five million dollars from the Indian Health Service Budget for AIDS (Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome) research, and
- WHEREAS, AIDS is not a significant problem among Indian people.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is in opposition to removing any funds from the Indian Health Service Budget for the purpose of conducting AIDS research.

CERTIFICATION

> LZ Gordon McLester, Secretary ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE